UNITED STATES

SECURIT	TIES AND EXCHANGE COMM Washington, D.C. 20549	IISSION
	FORM 8-K	
	CURRENT REPORT	
Pursuant to Section	on 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Excha	nge Act of 1934
Date of Re	port (Date of earliest event Reported): August 2	5, 2017
	ennantPark Investment Corporation kact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)	
Maryland (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	814-00736 (Commission File Number)	20-8250744 (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)
	adison Avenue, 15th Floor, New York, NY 10 dress of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code	
(Re	212-905-1000 gistrant's telephone number, including area code	2)
(Former	Not Applicable name or former address, if changed since last re	eport)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing following provisions:	is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing of	obligation of the registrant under any of the
[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 [] Pre-commencement communications pursu	425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) 2 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) 1 under the Exchange Act (1 1 under the Exchange Act (1 1 under the Exchange Act (1	
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergian Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (17		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark or revised financial accounting standards provided purs		nded transition period for complying with any new

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On August 25, 2017, PennantPark Investment Corporation (the "Company") issued a press release, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and incorporated by reference herein.

The information in this report on Form 8-K, including Exhibit 99.1 furnished herewith, is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or the Exchange Act, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of such section. The information in this report on Form 8-K shall not be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Securities Act, or under the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

Forward-Looking Statements

This report on Form 8-K, including Exhibit 99.1 furnished herewith, may contain "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. You should understand that under Section 27A(b)(2)(B) of the Securities Act and Section 21E(b)(2)(B) of the Exchange Act the "safe harbor" provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 do not apply to forward-looking statements made in periodic reports PennantPark Investment Corporation files under the Exchange Act. All statements other than statements of historical facts included in this press release are forward-looking statements and are not guarantees of future performance or results and involve a number of risks and uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements as a result of a number of factors, including those described from time to time in filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. PennantPark Investment Corporation undertakes no duty to update any forward-looking statement made herein. You should not place undue influence on such forward-looking statements as such statements speak only as of the date on which they are made.

PennantPark Investment Corporation may use words such as "anticipates," "believes," "expects," "intends," "seeks," "plans," "estimates" and similar expressions to identify forward-looking statements. Such statements are based on currently available operating, financial and competitive information and are subject to various risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from its historical experience and present expectations.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(a) Financial statements:

None

(b) Pro forma financial information:

None

(c) Shell company transactions:

None

(d) Exhibits

99.1 Press Release of PennantPark Investment Corporation dated August 25, 2017

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Exchange Act, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: August 25, 2017

PennantPark Investment Corporation

By: <u>/s/ Aviv Efrat</u> Aviv Efrat

Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Press Release of PennantPark Investment Corporation dated August 25, 2017



PennantPark Investment Corporation Receives "BBB" Rating from Egan-Jones

NEW YORK, Aug. 25, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- PennantPark Investment Corporation (NASDAQ:PNNT), a leading provider of capital to middle-market companies, today announced that it has been assigned a senior unsecured credit rating of "BBB" from Egan-Jones Rating Company ("Egan-Jones").

Egan-Jones is a Nationally Recognized Statistical Rating Organization and is recognized by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners as a Credit Rating Provider. Egan-Jones is also certified by the European Securities and Markets Authority.

ABOUT PENNANTPARK INVESTMENT CORPORATION

PennantPark Investment Corporation is a business development company which primarily invests in U.S. middle-market companies in the form of senior secured debt, mezzanine debt and, to a lesser extent, equity investments. PennantPark Investment Corporation is managed by PennantPark Investment Advisers, LLC.

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This press release may contain "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. You should understand that under Section 27A(b)(2)(B) of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E(b) (2)(B) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or the Exchange Act, the "safe harbor" provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 do not apply to forward-looking statements made in periodic reports we file under the Exchange Act. All statements other than statements of historical facts included in this press release are forward-looking statements and are not guarantees of future performance or results and involve a number of risks and uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements as a result of a number of factors, including those described from time to time in filings with the SEC. The Company undertakes no duty to update any forward-looking statement made herein. You should not place undue influence on such forward-looking statements as such statements speak only as of the date on which they are made.

We may use words such as "anticipates," "believes," "expects," "intends," "seeks," "plans," "estimates" and similar expressions to identify forward-looking statements. Such statements are based on currently available operating, financial and competitive information and are subject to various risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from our historical experience and our present expectations.

CONTACT:

Aviv Efrat PennantPark Investment Corporation Reception: (212) 905-1000

www.pennantpark.com